

**Misc Case-32 of 2023
(R-32/2023)**

Order dated 18.05.2024

Today is fixed for SR and appearance

No requisite filed.

No step taken by the petitioner.

The petitioner is to show cause as to why the case will not be dismissed.

Adjourned to **07.06.2024** for show cause I.d dismissal.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**