

Misc- 32 of 2023  
R-32/2023

**Order No. 15 dated 07.11.2024**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

The petitioner files hazira.

Requisite is filed. Issue the same at once.

Fix **07.12.2024** for SR and appearance.

SD/-  
J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)