

**Misc Ex.- 32 of 2023**  
**R-32/2023**

**Order No. 18 dated 27.01.2025**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

The petitioner files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

SR is received with a report that the respondent works outside the state for his livelihood. However, there is no note in the summons to show that the same was communicated to him. Thus, the summons is not properly served. The petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite through P.S.

I.C. Dinhata is directed to serve the summons upon the respondent **properly** by the next date. Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.S for necessary compliance.

Fix **27.02.2025** for SR and appearance.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Dinhata, Cooch Behar**  
**(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to :**  
**I.C Dinhata**